© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 16
Data Sheet
Cisco 350X Series Stackable Managed Switches
10-Gigabit Managed Switches That Provide the Ideal Combination of Features and
Affordability
To stay ahead in a competitive marketplace, small businesses need to make every dollar count. That means
getting the most value from your technology investments, but it also means making sure that employees have fast,
reliable access to the business tools and information they need. Every minute an employee waits for an

220V=77.5W
N/A 264.44
SG350XG-24T EEE, Energy Detect, Short
Reach
110V=143.9W
220V=142.9W
N/A 491.01
SG350XG-48T EEE, Energy Detect, Short
Reach
110V=264.4W
220V=255.8W
N/A 902.17
Ports Model Name Total System Ports Network
Ports
Uplink Ports
SG350X-24 24 GE + 4 10GE 24 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
SG350X-24P 24 GE + 4 10GE 24 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
SG350X-24MP 24 GE + 4 10GE 24 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
SG350X-48 48 GE + 4 10GE 48 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
SG350X-48P 48 GE + 4 10GE 48 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
SG350X-48MP 48 GE + 4 10GE 48 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
SG350XG-2F10 10 10G copper + 2 10G SFP+
plus 1 GE OOB management
10 10GE 2 10GE SFP+ (dedicated)
SG350XG-24F 22 10G SFP+ slots + 2 combo
10G copper/SFP+ plus 1 GE

SFP-10G-SR Multimode fiber 10 Gig 26 m - 400 m
SFP-10G-LR Single-mode fiber 10 Gig 10 km
SFP-10G-SR-S Multimode fiber 10 Gig 26 m - 400 m
SFP-10G-LR-S Single-mode fiber 10 Gig 10 km
Environmental
Unit dimensions (W x H x
D)
Model Name Unit Dimensions
SG350X-24 440 x 44 x 257 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 10.12 in)
SG350X-24P 440 x 44 x 350 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 13.78 in)
SG350X-24MP 440 x 44 x 350 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 13.78 in)
SG350X-48 440 x 44 x 257 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 10.12 in)
SG350X-48P 440 x 44 x 350 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 13.78 in)
SG350X-48MP 440 x 44 x 450 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 17.72 in)
SG350XG-2F10 440 x 44 x 350 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 13.78 in)
SG350XG-24F 440 x 44 x 350 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 13.78 in)
SG350XG-24T 440 x 44 x 450 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 17.72 in)
SG350XG-48T 440 x 44 x 450 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 17.72 in)
Unit weight Model Name Unit Weight
SG350X-24 4.32 kg (9.52 lb)

● Category 6a Ethernet network cable for 10 Gig speeds at up to 100m
● TCP/IP, network adapter, and network operating system (such as Microsoft Windows, Linux, or Mac OS X) installed
Ordering Information
Table 2 provides ordering information.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Model Name Product Order ID Number Description
SG350X-24 SG350X-24-K9 ● 24 x 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-24P SG350X-24P-K9 ● 24 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195W power budget
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-24MP SG350X-24MP-K9 ● 24 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 382W power budget
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-48 SG350X-48-K9 ● 48 x 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-48P SG350X-48P-K9 ● 48 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 382W power budget
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 16 of 16
Model Name Product Order ID Number Description
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-48MP SG350X-48MP-K9 ● 48 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 740W power budget
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350XG-2F10 SG350XG-2F10-K9 ● 10 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase-T copper port
● 2 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (dedicated)
● 1 x Gigabit Ethernet management port
SG350XG-24F SG350XG-24F-K9 ● 24 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+
● 2 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10Gbase-T copper port (combo with 2 SFP+)
● 1 x Gigabit Ethernet management port
SG350XG-24T SG350XG-24T-K9 ● 24 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase-T copper port
● 2 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (combo with 2 copper ports)
● 1 x Gigabit Ethernet management port
SG350XG-48T SG350XG-48T-K9 ● 48 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase-T copper port
● 2 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (combo with 2 copper ports)
● 1 x Gigabit Ethernet management port
*
 Each combo port has one 10/100/1000/10000 copper Ethernet port and one SFP+ Gigabit Ethernet slot, with one port active at